

**GM Northern Railways vs. Harpal Singh**

**RFA No. 157 of 2021**

05.05.2022 Present: Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan,  
Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate for  
respondent/non-applicant No. 1.

None for other respondents/non-applicants.

**CMP No. 4569 of 2022**

By way of this application, a prayer has been made for enlargement of time as was granted by this Court vide order dated 21.09.2021 for deposition of the award amount.

Having heard learned Counsel for the applicant, this application is disposed of with the direction that let the award amount, with up-to-date interest thereon, be deposited with the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks from today. It is clarified that in case award amount is not deposited within said period, then pendency of this appeal shall not come in the way of claimants/respondents herein to execute the award passed by learned Court below.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 05, 2022  
(narender)