

GN Northern Railways vs. Harpal Singh and others

RFA No. 157 of 2021

05.07.2022 Present: Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ajay Kashyap, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

As per report of the Registry, steps to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-respondent No. 3 not taken. On the request of learned Counsel appearing for the appellant, to enable the appellant to do the needful, the case is adjourned by four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 05, 2022
(narender)