

General Manager, Northern Railway Vs. Harpal Singh and others

RFA No. 157 of 2021

28.12.2022 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the appellant.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Ajay Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.
Respondent No. 3 is stated to be dead.

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 3. As prayed for, let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 28, 2022
(bhupender)