

**General Manager, Northern Railway Vs. Harbans Lal & Others a/w connected matters**

**RFA No.152 of 2021 a/w RFA No.192, 250 to 262, 377, of 2019, 1 of 2020, 155, 157 181 189 of 2021, 31, 69, 84, 92, 95, 104, 106, 119 of 2022 and CMP.M No.1425 of 2019**

16.06.2023

Present:

Mr. Shiv Pal Manahas, Senior Panel Counsel for the appellant(s).

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishta, Advocate for the private respondents in RFA No. 152 & 377 of 2019.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the private respondents in RFA No.192 of 2019.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate for the private respondents in RFA Nos.157 of 2021 & 69 of 2022.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the private respondents in the remaining matters.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list for hearing on **28<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

June 16, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>