

G.M.N.R. vs. Harbans Lal & Ors. a/w connected matters.

**RFA No. 152 of 2021 along with RFA Nos. 192 of 2019, 250 of 2019, CO No. 25 of 2020, RFA Nos. 251 and 252 of 2019, CO No.63 of 2019, RFA Nos. 253, 254, 255, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 377 of 2019, CMP.M No. 1425 of 2019, RFA No. 1 of 2020, RFA No.155 of 2021, 157, 181, 189 of 2021, 31, 69, 84, 92, 95, 104, 106 and 119 of 2022.**

04.08.2023 Present: Mr. V. B. Verma, Central Government Standing Counsel, for the appellant(s) in all appeals.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the private respondents In RFA No. 152 and 377 of 2019.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the private respondents in RFA Nos. 157 of 2021 and 69 of 2022.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent No.2 in RFA No.157 of 2021.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the private respondents in remaining matters.

More time sought to file amended memo of parties. The appeals are otherwise ripe for hearing.

List for hearing on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.  
(jai)**