

**G.M. Northern Railway Vs. Harpal Singh & Others**

**RFA No. 157 of 2021**

09.05.2024 Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel,  
for the applicant.  
  
None for respondents No.1 to 4.  
  
Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate  
General for respondent No.5.

Consequential steps for bringing on record  
LRs of respondent No.3-Pritam Devi not taken. Let needful  
be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **20<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 09, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>**