

GMNR Vs. Harbans Lal & Ors. a/w connected matters

RFA No.152 of 2021 a/w RFA Nos.192 of 2019, 250 of 2019, CO No.25 of 2020, RFA Nos. 251 and 252 of 2019, CO No.63 of 2019, RFA Nos.253, 254, 255, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 377 of 2019, CMP.M No.1425 of 2019, RFA No.1 of 2020, RFA No.155 of 2021, 157, 181, 189 of 2021, 31, 69, 84, 92, 95, 104, 106 and 119 of 2022

09.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel for the appellant(s) in all the appeals and for non cross-objector in C.O. No. 63 of 2019 in RFA No.252 of 2019 & C.O. No.25 of 2020 in RFA No.250 of 2019.

Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate for private respondents in RFA Nos.152 and 377 of 2019.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the private respondents in RFA Nos.192 of 2019 and 69 of 2022.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate for the private respondents in remaining matters and for cross-objector in C.O. Nos.63 of 2019 & 25 of 2020.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General for respondent–State.

CMP(M) No.1425 of 2019 & RFA No.157 of 2021

De-linked from RFA No.152 of 2021.

CMP No.19971 of 2023 in RFA No.250 of 2019 a/w C.O. No.25 of 2020

Reply to the application, not filed. Further adjournment for this purpose is not justifiable, as

such, the right to file reply to the application is ordered to be closed.

List for consideration, along with the main appeal, at the time of final hearing.

CMP No.19969 of 2023 in RFA No.251 of 2019

Learned counsel for the applicant does not want to press the present application. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed. Original documents, annexed with the application, be returned to the learned counsel.

RFA No.1 of 2020

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and 5 to 8 not filed. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP No.16585 of 2022 in RFA No.119 of 2022

The application, for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the applicant is exempted from printing the appeal on both sides of the paper.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.14636 of 2021 in RFA No.181 of 2021

During the pendency of the appeal, the operation and execution of impugned award dated

1.9.2018, passed in Land Reference Petition No.16/2015, titled Subhash Chand & Others Vs. Land Acquisition Collector (Railway), & Another, by learned District Judge, Una, shall remain stayed, subject to deposit of the entire amount of compensation, within a period of six weeks from today.

The application stand disposed of.

CMP No.9079 of 2022 in RFA No.85 of 2022

The application, for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the applicant is exempted from printing the appeal on both sides of the paper.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.9069 of 2022 in RFA No.92 of 2022

The application, for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the applicant is exempted from printing the appeal on both sides of the paper.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.12123 of 2022 in RFA No.104 of 2022

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed and the applicant is exempted from printing the appeal on both sides of the paper.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA No.152 of 2021, RFA Nos.192 of 2019, 250 of 2019, CO No.25 of 2020, RFA Nos. 251 and 252 of 2019, CO No.63 of 2019, RFA Nos.253 to 262, 377 of

**2019, 1 of 2020, 155, 181, 189 of 2021,
31, 69, 84, 92, 95, 104, 106 and 119 of
2022**

List for hearing before appropriate Bench,
as per Roster of Boards.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 09, 2024_(ps)