

General Manager, Northern Railway vs. Harpal Singh and others

RFA No.157 of 2021

24.08.2024 Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellants.
Ms. Bhanvi Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
None for respondents No.1 & 4.
Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.5/State.

Further time prayed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3. Let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

August 24, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**