

GMNR Vs. Harpal Singh & Ors.

RFA No.157 of 2021

15.10.2024 Present: Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Vijay, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents No.4 and 5/State.

Consequential steps for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

15th October, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)