

GMNR vs. Harpal Singh & Ors.

RFA No.157 of 2021

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3, is stated to have expired.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.4 & 5 /State.

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3, shall be filed in the registry of this Court today itself. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 19, 2024
(reena)