

GMNR Vs. Harpal Singh & Ors.

RFA No. 157/2021

01.01.2025 Present: Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vikas Shyam, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

As per the report of the Registry, an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 3 is lying under objections.

Learned Senior Panel Counsel for the appellant undertakes to remove the objections within a period of one week. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

1st January, 2025
(raman)