

GMNR Vs. Harpal Singh & Ors.

RFA No.157 of 2021

21.03.2025 Present: Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Kismat Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for respondents No.4 and 5/State.

Learned Senior Panel Counsel for the appellant submits that the objections in the application filed for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No.3, shall be removed within three days. On the removal of the same, let the same be placed on record.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)